

May 16, 2018

Mayor Buddy Dyer City of Orlando 400 S Orange Avenue Orlando, FL 32802-4990

Dear Mayor Dyer:

Grant number G17CF0012A has been decreased and now totals \$102,932.83.

The original of Modification 2 is enclosed. If you accept this Modification, sign the Modification and return a copy to the Assistance Center in Miami. Keep the original Modification for your file.

All terms and conditions of the original award apply to the Modification. If you have any questions pertaining to this grant award, please contact Richelle Perazich at (202) 395-5525.

Sincerely,

Michael K. YofflieB

Michael K. Gottlieb Associate Director

Enclosures

	ecutive Office of the President ice of National Drug Control Policy	AWARD Grant	Page 1 of 1		
1.	Recipient Name and Address	4. Award Number: G17Cl	F0012A		
1.	Mayor Buddy Dyer	4. Award Number: 01/C10012A			
	City of Orlando	5. Grant Period: From 01/01/2017 to 12/31/2018			
	400 S Orange Avenue				
	Orlando, FL 32802-4990				
2.	Total Amount of the Federal Funds Obligated: \$102,933	6. Federal Award Date: 5/16/2018	7. Action		
2A.	Budget Approved by the Federal Awarding Agency \$102,933	8. Supplement Number 2	Initial		
			X Supplemental		
3.	CFDA Name and Number:	9. Previous Award Amount:	\$109,472.00		
	High Intensity Drug Trafficking Areas Program - 95.001				
3A.	Project Description	10. Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by this Action: (\$6,539.17)			
	High Intensity Drug Trafficking Areas (HIDTA) Program	11. Total Amount of Federa \$102,932.83	l Award:		
	Grant.				
13.	Statutory Authority for Grant: Public Law:115-	-31			
13.	Statutory Authority for Grant: Public Law:115- AGENCY APPROVAL		ACCEPTANCE		
	AGENCY APPROVAL	RECIPIENT			
	AGENCY APPROVAL Typed Name and Title of Approving Official	RECIPIENT 15. Typed Name and Title			
	AGENCY APPROVAL Typed Name and Title of Approving Official Michael K. Gottlieb	RECIPIENT 15. Typed Name and Title			
14.	AGENCY APPROVAL Typed Name and Title of Approving Official Michael K. Gottlieb Associate Director	15. Typed Name and Title Buddy Dyer	e of Authorized Official		
14.	AGENCY APPROVAL Typed Name and Title of Approving Official Michael K. Gottlieb Associate Director Office of National Drug Control Policy	15. Typed Name and Title Buddy Dyer City of Orlando	e of Authorized Official		
14.	AGENCY APPROVAL Typed Name and Title of Approving Official Michael K. Gottlieb Associate Director Office of National Drug Control Policy Signature of Approving ONDCP Official	RECIPIENT 15. Typed Name and Title Buddy Dyer City of Orlando 17. Signature of Authoriz	e of Authorized Official		
14.	AGENCY APPROVAL Typed Name and Title of Approving Official Michael K. Gottlieb Associate Director Office of National Drug Control Policy Signature of Approving ONDCP Official Michael K. Johlieb	RECIPIENT 15. Typed Name and Title Buddy Dyer City of Orlando 17. Signature of Authoriz	e of Authorized Official		
114.	AGENCY APPROVAL Typed Name and Title of Approving Official Michael K. Gottlieb Associate Director Office of National Drug Control Policy Signature of Approving ONDCP Official Michael K. Johlieb AGENCY USE ON	RECIPIENT 15. Typed Name and Title Buddy Dyer City of Orlando 17. Signature of Authoriz	e of Authorized Official		
13. 14. 16.	AGENCY APPROVAL Typed Name and Title of Approving Official Michael K. Gottlieb Associate Director Office of National Drug Control Policy Signature of Approving ONDCP Official Michael K. Johnie B AGENCY USE ON Accounting Classification Code	15. Typed Name and Title Buddy Dyer City of Orlando 17. Signature of Authoriz LY 19. HIDTA AWARD	e of Authorized Official ed Recipient/Date		

JID: 58727

Initiative Cash by HIDTA

FY 2017

HIDTA	Agency Name	Initiative	Cash	Туре	Grant
Central Florida	City of Orlando	DEA Heroin Task Force	19,934.57	Investigation	G17CF0012A
		Metropolitan Bureau of Investigation	82,998.26	Investigation	G17CF0012A
	Agency Total : City of Orlando		102,932.83		
Total			102,932.83		

Budget Detail

2017 - Central Florida

Initiative - DEA Heroin Task Force

Investigation

Award Recipient - City of Orlando (G17CF0012A)

Resource Recipient - Orlando Police Department

Indirect Cost: 0.0%

Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds)		(\$6,539.17)
Overtime	Quantity	Amount
Overtime		(\$5.43)
Total Overtime		(\$5.43)
Total Budget		(\$5.43)

Page 1 of 2 5/16/2018 11:28:39 AM

Budget Detail

2017 - Central Florida

Initiative - Metropolitan Bureau of Investigation Award Recipient - City of Orlando (G17CF0012A)

Resource Recipient - Orlando Police Department

Indirect Cost: 0.0%

Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds)	(\$6,539.17)
Overtime	Quantity Amount
Overtime	(\$6,533.74)
Total Overtime	(\$6,533.74)
Total Budget	(\$6,533.74)

Investigation

Page 2 of 2 5/16/2018 11:28:39 AM